
Siegerliste 
Norddeutsche Meisterschaften in Siegen 

05./06.07.2014 
 
 
 
 

Mixed 
M/F 14 
 

1. Becker, Denise / Rockenfeller, Tom TUS 
2. Anton Wirch/ Emma Wagener   RTG 
3. Dennis Weiß / Paula Knappstein   RTG 
4. Kraus, Linda / Wiß, Alexander  TVR 
5. Rockenfeller, Michelle / Dillenberger, F. TUS 
6. Fabienne Drews / Felix Bazoche  MTV 
 

 
M/F 18 
 

1. Dott, Fabienne / Freitag, Hendrik  TUS 
2. Julia Nörtershäuser / Leon Striewe  SGS 
3. Rascher, Bianca / Bartels, Henning TUS 
4. Marc Striewe / Valerie Häßlich   SGS 
5. Annika Grümme / Justin Kissau  VFB 
6. Laura Grümme / Niklas Busse  VFB 
 

 
M/F 

1. Sebastian Weber / Tatjana Schutte  RTG 
2. Stefanie Kaiser / Michael Kaiser   RTG 
3. Podsiadly, Sylvia / Herrmann, Volker TUS 
4. Tobias Plößer / Michaela Güthling  SGS 
5. Rascher, Katrin / Schmidt, Christian TUS 

 
M/F 30 

1. Schmitz, Monika / Lehnert, Alexander TUS  
2. Spang, Christina / Runkel, Axel  TUS 
3. Kupfer, Christine / Brose, Christian TVH 
4. Gunter Schüler / Antje Schüler  TVB 

 
M/F 40 

1. Hanna Wilk Carsten Scheller   VFB 
2. Hans-Werner Weber / Ursel Weber  RTG 
3. Runkel, Dagmar Rommel, Stephan MTVL 
4. Schellert, Doris / Schellert, Dieter TVH 
5. Kissau/ Kissau    VFB 
6 Pinhammer, Gaby / Pinhammer, R. TVH 
 

 



Doppel alternierend 
 
 
 
 

FD 14 AL 
 
1. Lillie Schüler / Trine Wyrwoll   TVB 
2. Dilora Schmidt / Rockenfeller, Michelle TUS 
 
 
MD 14 AL 
 
1. Dillenberger, Fabian / Rockenfeller, Tom TUS 
2. Wiß, Alexander / Becker, Florian  TVR 
3. Ottersbach, Frank / Hoffmann, Alexander TVR 

 
 
 
MD 18 AL 
 
1. Bartels, Henning / Freitag, Hendrik  TUS 
2. Wagener, Pascal / Jüngst, Thiemo  VFL 
3. Justin Kissau / Niklas Busse   VFB 
4. Marc Striewe / Marc Schauseil   SGS 
5. Robin Schüler / Dennis Hanke   TVB 
 
FD 18 AL 
 
1. Julia Nörtershäuser / Valerie Häßlich   SGS 
2. Becker, Denise / Dott, Fabienne  TUS 
3. Schneider, Stefanie / Krasniqi, Fatlume TVH 
4. Janika Göbert / Malena Schlußnuß  TVB 
 
 
 
FD AL 
 
1. Michaela Güthling / Vera Vollhase   SGS 
2. Alexandra Boelsen / Leonie Borgmann  SGS 
3. Schellert, Nicole / Krasniqi, Raba  TVH 
4. Stefanie Kaiser / Tatjana Schutte   RTG 
5.. Rascher, Katrin / Podsiadly, Sylvia  TUS 
  
 
MD AL 
 
1. Michael Kaiser / Sebastian Weber   RTG 
2. Müller Mario / Martin Eggers   HFK 
3. Herrmann, Volker / Rockenfeller, Marcel TUS 
4. Ralf Kissau Carsten Scheller   VFB 



5. Torsten Otto / Gunter Schüler   TVB 
6. Schellert Dieter / Brose Christian  TVH 

 
 

Einzel 
 
F 14 
1. Becker, Denise    TUS 
2. Laura Grümme    VFB 
3. Paula Knappstein    RTG 
4. Emma Wagener     RTG 
5. Trine Wyrwoll    TVB 
6. Rockenfeller, Michelle   TUS 
 

 
 
M 14 
 
1. Rockenfeller, Tom   TUS 
2. Wiß, Alexander    TVR 
3. Pfeifer, Ferdinand   VFL 
4. Anton Wirch     RTG 
5. Marc Schauseil     SGS 
6. Felix Bazoche    MTV 
 
 
 
F 18 
 
1. Julia Nötershäuser    SGS 
2. Valerie Häßlich     SGS 
3. Dott, Fabienne    TUS 
4. Krasniqi, Fatlume   TVH 
5. Lilian Reimers    TVB 
6. Annika Grümme    VFB 
 
 
M 18 
 
1. Freitag, Hendrik    TUS 
2. Samir Issa     RTG 
3. Wagener, Pascal    VFL 
4. Leon Striewe     SGS 
5. Justin Kissau    VFB 
6. Niklas Busse    VFB 
 
 
 
F 
 
1. Vera Vollhase     SGS 



2. Schellert, Nicole    TVH 
3. Michaela Güthling    SGS 
4. Leonie Borgmann   SGS 
5. Krasniqi, Raba    TVH 
6. Podsiadly, Sylvia    TUS 
 
 
M 
 
1. Michael Kaiser    RTG 
2. Christian Kämpfer    RTG 
3. Herrmann, Volker   TUS 
4. Plößer Tobias    SGS 
5. Rockenfeller, Marcel   TUS 
6. Jens Amelang    VFB 
 
F 30 
 
1. Schmitz, Monika    TUS 
2. Spang, Christina    TUS 
3. Kupfer, Christine    TVH 
4. Antje Schüler    TVB 

 
M 30 
 
1. Martin Eggers    HFK 
2. Tim Flender     RTG 
3. Andre Katzberg     RTG 
4. Bastian Groos     RTG 
5. Brose, Christian    TVH 

 
 
F 40 
 
1. Dagmar Runkel    MTVL 
2. Wilk, Hanna    VFB 
3. Utikal, Petra    VFL 
4. Katja Kissau    VFB 
 
M 40 
1. Mario Müller    HFK 
2. Maik Berghäuser    RTG  
3. Frank Storm    RTG 
4. Bazoche, Frank    MTVL  
5. Lehnert, Alexander   TUS 
6. Ralf Kissau    VFB 
7. Wiß, Christian    TVR 
 
 
 
 



M 50 
 
1. Hans Werner Weber    RTG 
2. Runkel, Axel    TUS 
3. Scheller, Carsten    VFB 
4. Speicher, Michael   VFL 
5. Kissinger, Gunthard   TVR 
6. Wilk, Dirk     VFB 
 

 
Doppel 

 
F 14 
 
1. Paula Knappstein / Emma Wagener  RTG 
2. Kraus, Linda / von Mühlen, Katja  TVR 
3. Lilli Schüler / Trine Wyrwoll   TVB 
4. Rockenfeller, Michelle / Schmidt, Nalan TUS 

 
 

 
M 14 
1. Rockenfeller, Tom / Dillenberger, Fabian  TUS 
2. Wiß, Alexander / Becker, Florian   TVR 
3. Ottersbach, Frank / Hoffmann, Alexander  TVR 
4. Thammo Steinheißer / Anton Wirch   RTG 
5. Ian Steinheißer / Dennis Weiß     RTG 
 
 
 
F 18 
 
1. Valerie Häßlich / Julia Nörtershäuser   SGS 
2. Becker, Denise / Dott, Fabienne   TUS 
3. Schneider, Stefanie / Krasniqi, Fatlume  TVH 
4. Malena Schlußnuß / Lilian Reimers   TVB 
5. Annika Grümme / Laura Grümme   VFB 
 
 
M 18 
 
1. Bartels, Henning / Freitag, Hendrik   TUS 
2. Wagener, Pascal / Jüngst, Thiemo   VFL 
3. Justin Kissau / Niklas Busse    VFB 
4. Marc Schauseil / Marc Striewe    SGS 
5. Robin Schüler / Dennis Hanke    TVB 

    
 
 
F 
 



1. Vera Vollhase / Alexandra Boelsen    SGS 
2. Schellert, Nicole / Krasniqi, Raba    TVR 
3. Stefanie Kaiser / Tatjana Schutte    RTG 
4. Leonie Borgmann / Michaela Güthling   SGS 
5. Rascher, Katrin / Podsiadly, Sylvia   TUS 
6. Baulig, Felicitas / Leonhart, Larissa   TVR 
 

 
 
 
M 
 
1. Michael Kaiser / Christian Kämpfer    RTG 
2. Herrmann, Volker / Rockenfeller, Marcel  TUS 
 

 
 
F 30 
 
1. Spang, Christina / Schmitz, Monika   TUS 
2. Schellert, Doris / Kupfer, Christine   TVH 
 
M 30 
1. Müller, Mario/ Eggers, Martin    HFK 
2. Andre Katzberg / Maik Berghäuser    RTG 
3. Tim Flender / Bastian Groos     RTG 
4. Brose Christian / Schellert, Dieter   TVH 
 
F 40 
 
1. Kissau, Katja Wilk, Hanna    VFB 
2. Bazoche, Kristin Runkel, Dagmar   MTVL 
 
M 40 
 
1. Hans-Werner Weber / Frank Storm   RTG  
2. Hein, Frank / Runkel, Axel    TUS 
3. Bazoche, Frank Rommel, Stephan   MTVL 
4. Schmitz, Frank / Lehnert, Alexander   TUS 
5. Kissinger, Gunthard / Wiß, Christian   TVR 
6. Christoph Grümme / Dirk Wilk    VFB 
 

 

 
 


